
Associational Spokespersons for the 2025 Appalachian Christmas Outreach 

Below is a list of ACO representatives for 2025. They are available to give advice, support, and to possibly come speak to 

you and your church about how to be involved in this ministry effort. Please contact them directly if you would like their 

assistance. If your association is not listed, feel free to contact the representative closest to you. 

Association City Contact Person Phone Email 

         

Anson Wadesboro Polly Alexander 704-475-1390 tom.polly.alexander@gmail.com 

Atlantic Havelock Marion Sykes 252-474-8182 msykes3@ec.rr.com 

Beulah Roxboro Christy Davis 843-457-7257 cwoz631@yahoo.com 

Bladen Elizabethtown David and Beth Foster 252-532-5977 dtfoster1961@yahoo.com 

Buncombe Asheville Beth Rogers 828-775-3434 bethrogers485@gmail.com 

Cabarrus Concord Leon Hawks 704-906-6633 crosspointe@ctc.net  

Caldwell Lenoir Miranda Denning 828-496-8682 rdenning0517@gmail.com 

Cape Fear Wilmington Carolyn Benton 910-231-8704 c.armstrongbenton@yahoo.com 

Carolina Hendersonville Wanda Love 828-606-2107 love1940@bellsouth.net 

Catawba Valley Hickory Terry Short 828-446-0980 tryshome@aol.com 

Dan Valley Reidsville Martha Fields 336-427-2201 marthafields0711@aim.com 

Eastern  Rose Hill Tammy Weeks 910-293-7077 theweeks@embarqmail.com 

Flat River Oxford Myra Cline 919- 693-5215 myra.frba@gmail.com 

   Kim Price 919-920-0901 kimberprice72@gmail.com 

Greater Gaston Gastonia Robin Bryant 704-689-9154 danabryant704@bellsouth.net 

Green River Rutherfordton Wilda Hodge 828-287-3688 wjohodge@yahoo.com 

Liberty Thomasville Pat White 336-816-0834 Cwhite109@triad.rr.com 

Little River Lillington Becky Putnam 919-499-7952 Rebeck2@hotmail.com  

Macon Franklin Sue Ann Munnell 828-342-2021 suemunnell@yahoo.com 

Mitchell Spruce Pine Anna Bolick 828-467-5653 tinygirl@mail.com 

Mt Zion Burlington Mary Alexander 336-449-0752 Maryalexander12@icloud.com 

North Roanoke  Rocky Mount John Hamm 252-532-5275 jshamm520@gmail.com 

Pee Dee Rockingham Brenda Bullard 910-276-5966 wbullard56@yahoo.com 

Raleigh Raleigh Clint Aclin 919-830-8915 caclin@olivechapel.org 

Robeson Lumberton Mack Johnson 910-785-3141 mack_johnson@ncsu.edu 

Sandhills Carthage Christina Lutz 910-947-2238 sandhills@sandhillsbaptist.org  

Sandy Run Bostic Debbie Sersland 828-980-1807 debsers3@gmail.com 

South Fork Lincolnton Teena Sigmon 704-473-9114 teenapruetts@gmail.com  

South Roanoke Greenville Mary Murphy 252-315-9220 bmbcwilson@gmail.com 

South Yadkin Statesville Mary Jordan 704-682-3994 dmmrd@bellsouth.net 

Stanly Albemarle Delaine Eudy 704-242-0755 deudy263@gmail.com 

Surry Mount Airy Terry Hardy 336-374-8406 terryphardy1@gmail.com 

Three Forks  Boone Jackie Lawrence 828-964-0408 snowysugar1127@gmail.com 

Transylvania Brevard Kathie Aiken 828-553-8785 dewey_kate@hotmail.com 

  Amber Scott 828-713-5355 Ahscott4@gmail.com  

Tuckaseigee Sylva Jodi Tollie 828 508 1654 joditollie@yahoo.com 

Triangle East Selma Susan Davis 919-894-0363 Sdavis0363@gmail.com  

West Chowan Ahoski Gary Saffell 252-377-7708 saffellservngod@gmail.com  

Yadkin Yadkinville Mike Ely 336-469-0829 popely1@hotmail.com 

Yancey Burnsville Joe Miller 828-682-2388 yba@trcemail.com 
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